

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.803 OF 2006

SHEELA KUMARI @ SUSHILA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee, stay and office report)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kishore,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition after six weeks awaiting
appearance of the respondent.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master